
History of Salvation: Study Questions 1 

 

1. God made a series of promises to Abraham. What was each promise, 

and when was each fulfilled? 

Promise Fulfillment 

1.  

2.  

3.  

 

2. How can we understand Isaac to be a ‘type’ of Jesus Christ? 

Isaac Jesus Christ 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

3. List the twelve sons of Jacob in order and name the mother of each. 

(Genesis 29-30). 

Sons of Jacob Mother 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

11.  

12.  

 

  



History of Salvation: Study Questions 2 

 

1. Compare the Covenant at Sinai to the Covenant with David 

The Covenant at Sinai The Covenant with David 

 Temple: a permanent structure to 

draw all people to Jerusalem 

National: the covenant is only with 

Israel 

 

 Inclusive: the covenant invites other 

nations in 

Torah: law designed to keep Israel 

separate from other nations 

 

 Todah: the thank-offering is the most 

important religious ceremony 

 

2. God offered David a lot. List the elements of God’s covenant with David. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

 

  



History of Salvation: Study Questions 3 

 

1. In what ways can we speak of Jesus as the ‘new Adam’? 

Adam Jesus the new Adam 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

 

2. How is Jesus the ‘Son of Abraham’? 

The son of Abraham Jesus, the son of Abraham 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

3. How is Jesus the new Moses? 

Moses Jesus 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

 

4. What happens at a Passover meal as each cup of wine is poured and 

shared? 

1st cup 

2nd cup 



3rd cup 

4th cup 

 

5. How did Christ change some of the elements of the Passover meal at the 

Last Supper? 

1. 

2. 

3. 

 

6. Write down 4 parts of Psalm 22 that correspond to the various aspects 

of Christ’s death. 

Text from Psalm 22 Aspect of Christ’s death it 

prophesies 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

 

7. How does Christ complete each of the features of the covenant that God 

made with David? 

Kingdom 

Dynasty 

God’s own Son 

Unlimited in space & time 

Jerusalem 

The Temple 

Wisdom 

 

8. What did the Ark of the Covenant contain, and how do they correspond 

to the New Ark of the Covenant? 

The Ark of the Covenant contained Corresponding to 

1.  

2.  

3.  

 


